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K 1 l] All Position Bus And Light
Truck On Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

7.00R16LT 14 118/114L 10.5
7.50R16LT 14 122/118K 12.0
7.50R16LT 16 125/121L 12.0
ST225/90R16 14 128/124K 12.0

K1 1 5 Steer/Trailer Position On Road Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

10.00R20 16 146/143L 15.0
10.00R20 18 149/146L 15.0
11.00R20 18 152/149L 15.0
12.00R20 18 154/151L 15.0
8R22.5 12 128/126 M 13.0
9R22.5 14 136/134M 14.5
TIRZZ:5 14 144/142M 15.0
11R22.5 16 146/143M 15.0
11R22.5 16 148/145M 15.0
12R22.5 18 152/149L 16.5
13R22.5 18 154/151L 16.0
295/80R22.5 18 152/149L 16.0
315/80R22.5 18 156/150L 16.5

Premium Steer/Trailer Regional/
K1 1 1 Lang Haul/Direction

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm]

12R22.5 18 152/149L 16.0
13R22.5 18 154/151M 15.0
295/60R22.5 18 149/146K 150/147M 14.5

315/60R22.5 18 152/148K 152/1486M 14.5

315/60R22.5 18 154/150M 14.5
315/70R22.5 18 154/150M 15.0
315/70R22.5 20 154/151L 15.0

K118

HIGHWAY, URBAN AND RURAL ROADS

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)

10R22.5 16 144/142M 14.0

10R22.5 14 141/139M 14.0

K1 2 7 Premium Steer/Trailer On Highway Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)

215/85R16LT 12 120/18L 11.0
215/75R17.5 16 127/124M 14.0
235/75R17.5 18 143/141) 14.0

K 1 z 8 Wide Base Trailer/All Position On Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

Size Ply

385/55R19.5 —

385/65R22.5 20 160K(158L) 16.0
385/55R22.5 —

425/65R22.5 20 165K 17.0
385/55R22.5 —
385/65R22.5 20
385/65R22.5 22

385/65R22.5 24

K1 3 5 All Position On Road Service
Size Ply LoadIindex/Speed Depthimm]

K 1 3 ﬁs Trailer Position On Road Service

Size Ply

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm) 10.00R20 18
11R22.5 14 144/142 M 14 11.00R20 18
HR22.55 16 148/145M 14 12.00R20 18
295/75R22.5 14 144/141M 14 12.00R20 20
295/75R22.5 16 146/143M 14 12.00R22.5 —
295/80R22.55 18 152/149M 15.0 12R22 .5 18
12.00R24 20

13R22.5 18

13R22.5 20
315/80R22.5 18
315/80R22.5 20

K1 5 5 All Position On Road Service

315/80R22.5 22

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm) 325/95R724 727
12R22.5 18 152/149L 14.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150M 14.0

Size Ply
9.00R20 16
10.00R20 16

K1 E 6 All Position On Road Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

295/80R22.5 18

6.50R16LT 10 107/102L 10.0

6.50R16LT 12 110/105L 10.0 K21 1
7.00R16LT 12 15/110L 10.5 Elve Ply
7.00R16LT 14 118/114L 10.5 1R225 14
7.50R16LT 12 120/M6L 12.5 1IR22.5E 16
7.50R16LT 14 122/M8L 12.5 1IR245 14
7.50R16LT 16 125/121L 12.5 11R24 5 16
8.25R16LT 16 128/124L 12.0

255/70R22.5 16

Wide Base Trailer/Steer
K 1 Position In Highway Service

Load Index/Speed Depth{mm)

1561/160K
160

160K/158L

160K/158L
162K

164K

Load Index/Speed Depth{mm)

9.59R17.5 18 143/141) 12.0 K1 Ba nlus

95R17.5 - 129/127M 12.0 Size | Ply

10R175 16 143/141J 12 0 435/50R19.5 160
445/45R19.5 160J/162E/164D

Load Index/Speed Depthimm)

149/146L
152/149L
154/151L
156/153L
152/149L
152/149L

160/157K

154/151M 156/153L

156/153L

154/151M

156/150L 156/150M

158/156L

162/160K

K21 n All Position On Road Service

Load Index/Speed Depthimm)

144/142L
146/143L

152/149M

Cut & Chip Compound
All Position On/off Road Service

Load Index/Speed Depth(mm)

144/142M

146/143M 148/145M

146/143M

149/146M

140/137L

15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0

15.0

Wide Base Trailer Position In
Highway/Agriculiure Service

13.0

14.0

K 2 n 1 Heavy Duty All Position On/Off Road Service

16.0
16.5
17.0
17.0
15.0
15.0
17.5
17.0
17.0
16.5
16.5
16.5

17.5

15.0
3.0

16.0

15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0

14.0

K219

Size

12R22.5

215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
8R19.5
225/70R19.5
225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
285/70R19.5
305/70R19.5
11.00R22
1TR22.5E
12R22.5
12R22.5
13R22.5
295/60R22.5
255/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
295/75R22.5
295/75R22.5

275/80R22.5

295/80R22.5E

315/80R22.5

315/80R22.5
11R24.5
11R24.5

285/75R24.5

285/75R24.5

Ply
18

16
18
12
14
18

16

16
18
18
16
16
16
18
18
18
16
18
14
16
18

20
22
14
16
14

16

Premium Steer Position
Long Haul Highway Service

152/149L

135/133M
143/141J
124/122M
128/126 M
143/141L
135/133M
136/134M
143/141M
150/1481
148/145L

152/149L

146/143M 148/145M

150/147L
152/149L
154/151M
149/146K
140/137M
152/148)

144/141MW
146/143M
149/146 M
152/149M
156/150M
158/156M
146/143M
149/146M
144/141M

147/144M

16.0

13.0
13.0
13.5
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
16.0
15.0
16.5
165
16.0
14.5
14.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.5
16.0
16.5
16.5
15.0
15.0
15.0

15.0

Load Index/Speed Depth(mm)

K 2 1 ﬁ Premium Steer/Trailer On Highway Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
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Premium Steer/Trailer Position
K 2 1 1 on Highway Service

K301 Drive/All Position Off Road Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) il sttt e

K 3 ﬂ 7 Drive/Trailer Position,
On/0ff Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) .
11R22.5 14 144,142 M 16.0 K2 5 6 All Position On Road Service X . 2 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
13R22.5 18 154/151) 21.5
i 11.00R20 16 150/147 0.0
11R22.5 16 146/143M 148/145M 16.0 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) 2 K 2
12.00R20 18 154/151) 21.5
11.00R20 18 152/149L 16.0 ; :
19R22 5 18 15971491 16.0 . , . . 11.00R20 18 152/149K 20.0
12.00R 156/153K B
12.00R24 20 160/157K 14.5 , ,
11R24 5 14 146/143M 16.0 12.00R20 18 154/151K 21.0
11R24.5 16 149/146M 16.0
13R22.5 18 154/151M 16.0
K 3 n Drive Position, Short/Long
245/70R17.5 18 143/141K 13.5 Distance On Highway Service
oz s T : Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)]
— e > Kz B 1 F (Wide Base]Drive Position On Road Serive 1IR22.5E 16 146/143M 20.0 K3 n ilrlﬁpﬂﬂggigillggm;spee{j SR
295/75R22.5 16 146/143M 15.0
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm) 11R22.5 16 146/143M 148/145M 20.0 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
y P P
295/80R22.5 18 152/149L 16.0
385/65R22.5 20 160(158)KI(L) 17.0 12R22.5 18 152/149M 20.5 7.00R16LT 14 118/114D 16.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150M 16.5
385/65R22.5 22 162K 17.0 205/80R22 5E 18 152/149M 205 7.50R16LT 14 122/118D 17.0
385/65R22.5 24 164K 17.0 315/80R22.5 18 154/151K 205 8.25R16LT 16 128/124D 18.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150K 20.5 8.25R20 14 136/134D 19.0
9.00R20 16 144/142D 20.5
Kzsa 10.00R20 18 149/146D 23.5
All Position Standard Load On Road Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm] 11.00R20 18 152/149D 25.0
Drive/Trailer Position
K21 a 9.00R20 16 144/142L 15.0 Kaua on/Off Road Service 12.00R20 18 154/151D 25.0
All Position On Road Service 10 00R20 18 14971461 15 5 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
11R22.5E 16 148/145M 15.0 1100RZ0° 18 P 160 e e °
12.00R20 18 154/151L 15.0 HLRaREDS I8 il Ui
11.00R20 18 152/149K 1/.0
12.00R20 18 154/151K 17.0
All Position, Low-5peed Mining
K211 12.00R20 20 156/153K 17.0 Kaﬂ Area Service Only
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
HIGHWAY AND URBAN ROADS
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) 1.00k20 18 152/149F 25.0
K228 12R22.5 18 152/1491 16.5 12.00R20 18 154/151D 25.0
K 3 n 5 All Position Short Distance,
HIGHWAY,URBAN AND RURAL ROADS 245/70R19.5 18 144/142L 15.0 Off Road Service 12.00R20 22 158/155D 25.0
=
075/70R22.5 18 152/148L 15.0 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
275/80R22.5 18 149/156L 16.5
12.00R24 18 158/155F 31.5
12.00R24
pLUS/E3/L3 20 160/157F 31.5
Premium Steer/Trailer Position 12.00R24 22 162/159F 315
K218 on Highway Service K31 u
. 95/80R22.5 18 152/149] 2.0 Drive Position, Short Distance
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) : a : Inhnlihrdaa Rl
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
205/60R29. 5 18 150147 M 145 315/80R22.5 20 156/150J 22.0
11.00R20 18 152/149F 25.0
K229D 12R22.5 18 150/149M 315/80R22.5 22 158/156) 22.0
: . . 12.00R20 18 154/151D 25.0
Drive Position on Road Service 245/70R19.5 18 144/149L
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) 12.00R20 22 158/155D 25.0
275/70R22.5 18 152/148L
215/75R17.5 16 127/124M 18.5
275/80R22.5 18 149/146L

K 3 n B All Position Short Distance, Off Road Service
Size Ply LoaodIndex/Speed Depthimm)

7.50R16LT 14 122/118G 16.0
K 2 8 8 ALL Position On/Off Road Service 10.00R20 e 14971966 232
K 2 3 3 s Steer/Trailer Position on Road Service HOURE 0 il i K 3 1 8 Drive/Trailer Position, On/Off Road Service
12R22.5 18 152/149L 15.0 11.00rR20 18 152/149F 23.0 Size Ply Load Index/Speed Depth(mm)
315/80R22.5 20 156/150L 15.0 315/80R22 5 20 156/150M 15.5 11R24.5 16 149/146) 25.0 7.50R16LT 16 125/121K 15.0
12R22.5 18 152/149L 14.5 325/95R24 22 162/160K 16.0 12R22.5 18 152/149) 25.0 8.25R16LT 16 128/124K 16.5
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K 2 ﬁ "Drive Position, Long Distance
On Highway Service"

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

11.00R22 16 152/149K 22.0
12R22.5 18 152/149K 22.0
13R22.5 18 154/151K 22.0
275/70R22.5 16 148/145M 20.5
295/60R22.5 18 150/147M 20.0
315/80R22.5 18 154/150K 22.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150K/M 22.0

K32 Drive Position, Short/Long
Distance On//0Off road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm]
11R22.5 16 148/145L 22.0
12R22.5 18 152/149K 20.0
13R22.5 18 154/151K 20.0
13R22.5 20 156/153L 20.0

295/80R22.5 18 152/149K 20.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150K/M 20.5
315/80R22.5 22 158/1561 20.5

K 3 2 9 Drive Position Long haul on road service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
275/70R22.5 16 148/145M 20.5
295/60R22.5 18 150/147M 20.0
295/80R22.5 18 152/149M 19.5
305/70R19.5 18 148/145K 19.0
305/70R22.5 20 151/148M 21.5
315/60R22.5 18 152/148M 20.0
315/70R22.5 18 154/150M 21.5
315/80R22.5 20 156/150M 21.5

K 3 3 l] All Position Short Distance, Off Road Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

13R22.5 20 156/153L 20.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150L M 20.0
315/80R22.5 22 158/156) 20.0

K 3 3 5 n (Wide Base)Drive Position
On/Off Road Serive

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

9.5R17.5 18 143/141J 16.5
215/75R17.5 18 135/1331 15.0
235/75R17.5 18 143/141) 16.0
2905/80R22.5 18 152/149L 20.5

05

K3 3 8 Drive Position,Short/Long
Distance On/Off Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

8.25R16LT 16 128/124L 16.5
11.00R20 18 152/149K 20.0
12.00R20 18 152/149K 20.0
12.00R20 20 156/153K 18.0
12R22.5 18 152/149K 17.5
13R22.5 18 154/151K 20.0
12.00r24 20 160/157K 18.5
325/95R24 22 162/160K 18.5

K35 Super Wide Agricultural Trailer
Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)

385/55R19.5 - 160D 13.0
435/50R19.5 - 163D 13.0
445/45R19.5 - 164E 13.0

HIGHWAY SERVICE

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

12R22.5 18 152/149L 20.0

315/80R22.5 20 156/150L 20.0

K361D

HIGHWAY URBAN AND RURAL ROADS

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm]

11.00R20 18 152/149K 19.0
12.00R20 20 156/153K 20.5
12R22.5 18 152/149K 19.0

“Drive Position, Medium/Long
K 3 G 9 n Distance, Highway, NMarmal Road,
Urban & Rural Highway"

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

12R22.5 18 152/149L 20.0

315/80R22.5 20 156/150L

K 5 u 5 Drive/Trailer Position,
On/Off road service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)]

10.00R20 18 149/146K 17.0
295/80R22.5 18 152/149M 17.0
275/70R22.5 18 152/148) 17.0

K508 Drive Position Closed shoulder
on Eoad Service
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

215/75R17.5
225/70R19.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
245/70R19.5

245/70R19.5

285/70R19.5

Size

225/70R19.5
225/70R19.5

245/70R19.5

K 5 1 1 Drive Position Closed shoulder
on Road Service

Ply

Size

7.00R16LT
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20

295/80R22.5

315/80R22.5

K 5 1 6 Drive Position,Closed Shoulder
Deep Tread For Highway Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

11R22.5 14 144/142L
11R22.5 16 148/145L
11R24.5 14 144/142L
11R24.5 16 149/146M
285/75R24.5 14 144/141M
285/75R24.5 16 147/144M
295/75R22.5 14 144/141L
295/75R22.5 16 146/143L
K318 Uit ronssemce
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)
10.00R20 18 149/146K
11R22.5 16 148/145L
11R24.5 16 149/146L
285/75R24.5 16 147/144L
295/75R22.5 16 146/143L

16

265/70R19.5 16/18

18

12
14

16

14

18

135/133)
128/126)
132/129)
143/141)
135/133)
144/142)
143/141)

150/148)

K 5 n Drive Position Open Shoulder
On Road Service

Ply

125/123)
128/126)

135/133M

118/114]
149/146K
152/149K
154/151K
152/149K

156/150K

15.0

15.0

Load Index/Speed Depthimm)

15.0
15.0

16.0

Load Index/Speed Depthlimm)

13.5

24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
20.5
20.5
20.5

20.5

18.5
19.0
19.0
20.5

20.5

K520

HIGHWAY, URBAN AND RURAL ROADS

Size

8R22.5
9R22.5

10R22.5

K526

Ko2

Size

10.00R20

Ko39

Size

K 5 1 9 All Position On/Off Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
6.50R16LT(TL-TB) 12 110/105k 1.0
7.00R16LT(TL-TB] 14 118/114k 12.5

7.50R16LT 14 122/118L 14.0
7.50R20 14 130/128L 14.0
8.25R16LT 16 128/124L 14.0
11R22.5 14 144/142L 15.5
11R22.5 16 148/145L 15.5
11R24.5 14 146/143L 18.0
11R24.5 16 149/146L 18.0
12R22.5 18 152/149L 18.0
13R22.5 186 154/151L 18.0
295/80R22.5 18 152/149L 16.0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150L 18.0

Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

12 128/126L 14.5
14 136/134L 15.0
16 144/142L 15.0

Wide Base [Balance
cantrol|Steer/All Position
On/Off Mixed Road Service

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
385/65R22.5 20 160K(158L) 17.5
385/65R22.5 27 162K 17.5
425/65R22.5 20 165] 17.5
385/65R22.5 24 164) 17.5

Mixed Service
Drive Position On/Off Road service

Ply loadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)
186 149/146L 18.5

Mixed Service
All Position On/Off Road Service

Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

445/65R22.5 22 169L 20.0
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KRO9 KR158

Mining & Building Drive Position,REASONABALE LONG HAUL
K338 orirosiionon ighway service K901 EZ .ircciion oftroad mining service e Sl e M
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm 12.00R20 20 156/153 F 20.0 11R22.5 16 146/143L 19.0
12R22.5 18 152/149K 215 16.00R25 CS 1808 38.0 13R22.5 18 154/151F 19.5 11R24.5 16 149/146L 19.5
205/80R22.5 18 159/149K 215 T HORISC] 1808 980 295/80R22.5 20 154/151K 19.0 12R22.5 18 152/1491 20.5
295/80R22.5 18 152/149L 20.5
315/80R22.5 20 157/154L 20.5

K 9 0 2 E3 All Position Off Road Mining Service ALL Paosition

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

K 56 gr 3:LlF’ﬂDnsl:igDn,Shnr’rdismncefﬁa’ledium and long 14.00R25 C1 1698 270 7 50R16LT 16 1257121 L 12 .0
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm) 14.00R25 CS 1698 27.0 8.25R16LT 16 128/124 L 13.0
8.25R20 16 139/137L 15.5 16 00R25 C1 1808 325 9.5R17.5 18 143/141 M 12.0 = Kﬂ1ﬁnn
240005, 16 WS 1T 14:0 16.00R25 CS 1608 32.5 | ST225/90R16 14 128/124 L 12.0 W LONGHAUL
g ‘8 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)
295/60R22.5 18 150/147L 14.5 - Tc :f ST235/80R16 14 129/125 M 10.0
= 4\ el 8 7.50R16LT 16 125/151L 12.5
12R22.5 18 152/149L 18.0 ST235/85R16 14 132/127 M 10.0 v
\-.'__-,1 8.25R16LT 16 128/124L 12.5

KR21

Short Distance

Kg 0 2 PB n All Position Off Road Mining Service KH1 8 3

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm) . Long Haul
City Bus Designing Heavy Duty, Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
K 6 B 8 Safety Structure Low-cost Mileage 16.00R25 C1 180/0 32.5 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(imm)
9.5R17.5 16 143/7141M 14.5
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) 16.00R25 CS 180/0 99 5 12R22 .5 18 152/149L 14.5
315/80R22.5 22 167/164L 19.5
295/80R22.5 18 152/149) 22.0
All Pasition Gn/Off Road Service dladianits K H 1 a 3 +
I e . - Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm) Mixed Service
Si P L I /5 Dept .
6.50RI6LT 12 110/105 L 10.0
2 6.00R15LT 10 101/97L 10.0 ZA0RISLTIRL: 14 T2k 150
. _ . 7.00R16LT 14 118/114 L 10.5
K 1 n Drive/Trailer, On Snow/Ice Road Service 7 00RISLT 12 117/115 12.0 8.25R16LTIK] 18 132/128L 15.0
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm) 7.50R16LT 16 1251211 12.5
6. 50R16LT 12 110/105M 10.0 120820, 18 i 17,0
315/80R22.5 20 156/150K 22.0 8.25R16LT 16 128/124 L 14.0
] 7.00R16LT 14 Nna/nam 10.0 1 HOk<0 16 ladie 189
8.25R20 19 1BN37K 15.0 12.00R20 20 156/153) 16.5
ASRRRET IO ek b 13R22.5(G) 20 156/153L 17.5
10.00R20 18 149/146 ) 16.5
11.00R20 18 152/149 | 17.0
12.00R20 20 156/153 J 17:5
255/70R22.5 16 140/137 L ! B e Kn_l 51
11R22.5 16 1487145 L 15.0
Long Haul Kn“gg
K 9 n 1 E3 All Position Off Road Mining Service 11R24.5 16 149/1a61L 16:3 Size Ply Load Index/Speed Depthimm) LONG HAUL
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm] 315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 16.0 295/80R22.5 18 152/149 M 15.0 Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
14.00R25 C1 169B 25.5 315/80R22.5 22 167/164 L 16.0 205/80R22.5 20 154/151L 15.0 325/95R24 22 162/160K 16.5
14.00R25 CS 169B 25.5 295/75R22.5 16 146/143 L 14.5 315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 16.5 12.00R24 22 160/156K 16.5




¥ KORYO

CONFIDENCE IN EVERY MILE

CONFIDENCE IN EVERY MILE

¥ KORYO

KR216

Long Haul

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)]

215/75R17.5 16 127/124 M 1.5
235/75R17.5 16 132/129 M 1.5

315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 15.0

KR211

Long Haul
215/75R17.5 18 135/133J 11.5
235/75R17.5 18 143/141 ] 115
245/70R17.5 18 134/132 M 115
245/70R19.5 16 135/133 M 14.0
215/85R16LT A 14 120/118L 11.0

KR220

Long Haul
7.00R16LT 14 118/114 M 10.0
225/80R17.5 16 129/127 M 11.0
265/70R19.5 18 143/141T M 14.5
275/80R22.5 18 149/146 M 15.0
295/60R22.5 18 150/148K 14.5
12R22.5 18 150/149 M 15.0
295/80rR22.5 18 152/149 M 15.0
295/80R22.5 20 154/151L 15.0
285/70R19.5A 18 150/148K 14.5

KR289

Long Haul
295/80R22.5 18 152/149 M 15.0
315/70R22.5 18 151/148 M 16.5
315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 15.0

Long Haul
295/80R22.5 18 152/149L 20.5
315/80R22.5 20 157/154L 20.5
315/70R22.5 18 151/148 L 23.0

09

LONG HAUL

9.00R20 18 147/145) 20.5
235/75R17.5 18 143/141] 14.0
315/80R22.5 20 157/154L 20.5
12R22.5(G) 18 152/149L 2.5

KR980++

Long Haul

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

315/80R22.5 22 164/160L 17.0

KR700

Mining & Building

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

11R22.5 18 149/146 J 21.0
12R22.5 18 152/149 J 22.5
9.5R17.5 18 143/141 F 15.0
225/80R17.5 16 1297127 F 15.0
235/75R17.5 18 143/141F 15.0
315/80R22.5 22 167/161D 223
325/95R24 20 162/160 F 24.0
12.00R24 22 160/156F 24

KR1017

Short Distance

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

12R22.5(G) 18 152/149L 1%:5
295/80R22.5 20 154/151K TS
315/80R22.5 22 167/164L 12.5

KR769

Mining & Building

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm)

8.25R16LT 16 128/124 ) 18.0
10.00R20 18 149/146 F 225
11.00R20 18 152/149 E 22.0
12.00R20 20 156/153 E 22.5
295/80R22.5 20 154/151K 20.0

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

KR7171PLUS

Mining & Building

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

12.00R20(K) 22 158/155D 24.5

KR779 PLUS

Mining & Building

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
12.00R20(K) 22 158/155D 26.0

KR786

Mining & Building

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
12R22.5(G] 18 152/149 G 24.0
315/80R22.5 20 157/154 G 24.0

* KR900

Winter Series

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

L]

AL TR

315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 21.0

T T b
LA LA LL LI

LTI
LA TR A

315/70R22.5 18 1517148 L 24.0

KRI03++

Long Haul
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth{mm) "jﬁ;.‘i?:'
T ¥
385/65R22.5 22 162K 15.5 111
1
385/65R22.5 24 164K 15.5 ] |

Winter Series

Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
11R22.5 16 148/145L 21.0
11R24.5 16 149/146L 21.0

ﬂ' f”j‘:

il

i L R

KR906++

Long Haul
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
385/65R22.5 20 160K 155

KRI07++

Long Haul
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depth(mm)
385/65R22.5 20 160 K 5.5

Long Haul
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
385/65R22.5 22 162K 16.5

Winter Series
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)

o | {
;‘i !' 315/70R22.5 18 151/148 L 23.0

LONG HAUL
Size Ply LoadIndex/Speed Depthimm)
295/80R22.5 18 152/149M 16.0



